Public Meeting Notice

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 at 6:00 pm
Town Hall, 40 Center Street
Fairhaven, MA

Please note meeting time has changed from 5 to 6PM.

To Access Meeting Remotely:

Join Zoom Meeting hitps://zoom.us/j/95313326052pwd=UEFiVzVKUDASeExiTDN6RXBWMzY vUT(9

or call 1-929-205-6099 Meeting ID: 953 1332 6052 Passcode: 118417

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)
6)

7)

Call to Order

Welcome and Media Notification

Minutes of Meeting:

a) Open Session- October 13, 2021

Health Agent Report

a) COVID-19 Update/ Vaccination Data as of October 22,2021

b) Arbovirus Report- Mosquito/Tick Borne Illness

¢) Title 5 related '

d) Boil Water Order

e) Complaints and other Health Office related.

14 Cherry Stone Sewer- Discussion

Invoices, Correspondence and Other Business

a) Any other Town business not reasonably anticipated 48 hours prior to the posting of this
meet.

Adjourn

Michael Ristuccia, Chair- Fairhaven Board of Health




